As set out in the Previous Announcement and the Extension Announcements, the 
Proposed Subscription is subject to, inter alia, Ezion Holdings Limited giving an 
undertaking, in writing, to vote in favour of the Rights Issue and the Proposed Subscription, 
within one hundred and four (104) days from the date of the Subscription Agreements. 

2.2. The Company wishes to announce that the Company had entered into a fourth letter 

agreement dated 9 July 2018 with each of the Subscribers (the “Fourth Letter 
Agreement”), pursuant to which, the parties have agreed to extend the date for the